
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-  
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2012-
480, AUTHORIZING ENGINEERING SERVICES TO INSTALL SELECTIVE 
CATALYTIC REDUCTION SYSTEM ON THE COMBUSTION TURBINE AT 
WEST SUBSTATION, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $7,500.00. 

      
          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on  December 11, 2012, adopted 

Resolution No. 2012-480, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH BURNS AND ROE ENTERPRISES, INC., ORADELL, 

NJ, FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES TO INSTALL A SELECTIVE CATALYTIC 

REDUCTION SYSTEM ON THE COMBUSTION TURBINE AT WEST SUBSTATION”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Burns and Roe Enterprises, Inc., Oradell, NJ, for Engineering Services to 

Install a Selective Catalytic Reduction (SCR) System on the Combustion Turbine at West 

Substation as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-480; by change order to Contract No. C12-

0082, to provide for the participation of Power Burns and Roe in negotiating settlement on the 

change orders submitted by the constructor of the SCR project and the supplier of the SCR; and  

 WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No.  2012-480, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH BURNS AND ROE ENTERPRISES, 

INC., ORADELL, NJ, FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES TO INSTALL A SELECTIVE 

CATALYTIC REDUCTION SYSTEM ON THE COMBUSTION TURBINE AT WEST 

SUBSTATION”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the 

maximum amount of the contract by $7,500.00. 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order #7 to Contract No. C12-0082, in the amount of 

$7,500.00. 

 
Adopted: 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 

  ChangeOrder1-Prof-Serv-west-station 
 








